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December 9, 2019 

Carl Scheuermann 
Compliance Officer, Seismic Compliance Unit 
OSHPD Facilities Development Division 
2020 W. El Camino Avenue, Suite 800 
Sacramento CA 95833 

RE: Mission Community Hospital, OSHPD Facility# 11847 
Assembly Bill 2190 Attestation 

Dear Mr. Scheuermann: 

This letter confirms that the Board of Directors of Mission Community Hospital is aware 
that the following buildings located on the Panorama City Campus must comply with the 
Hospital Facilities Seismic Safety Act by January 1, 2030: 

Building Number 
BLD-00352 
BLD-00353 
BLD-00354 
BLD-03891 
BLD-05536 
BLD-05537 
BLD-05538 
BLD-05539 

Building Name 
Building A-Tower 
Building 8-Ancillary Building 
Building C-Emergency Department 
Building D-South Tower 
Building E-Psychiatric Unit 
Building F-Psychiatric Administration 
Building G-Lobby, Clinical Lab 
Building H-Canopy 

If you require additional information, please contact me at (818) 904-3685 or 
jtheiring@mchonline.org. 

Respectfully, 
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December 9, 2019

Carl Scheuermann  Compliance Officer, 
Seismic Compliance Unit OSHPD Facilities 
Development Division 2020 W. El Camino 
Avenue, Suite 800 Sacramento CA 95833

RE:  Mission Commmunity Hospital, OSHPD Facility# 
11847 Assembly Bill 2190 Attestation

Dear Mr. Scheuermann:

This letter confirms that the Board of Directors of Mission Community Hospital is aware that 
the following buildings located on the Panorama City Campus must comply with the Hospital 
Facilities Seismic Safety Act by January 1, 2030:

Building Number Building Name 

BLD-00352 Building A-Tower
BLD-00353 Building B-Ancillary Building

BLD-00354 Building C-Emergency Department
BLD-03891 Building D-South Tower 

BLD-05536 Building E-Psychiatric Unit

BLD-05537 Building F-Psychiatric Administration 
BLD-05538 Building G-Lobby, Clinical Lab 
BLD-05539 Building H-Canopy 

If you require additional information, please contact me at (818) 904-3685 or 
jtheiring@mchonline.org.

Respectfully,

James Theiring
Chief 
Executive Officer


